REC'S 4/4/18 NMOCES DISTZ

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-141 Revised April 3, 2017

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action NAB1813642773 **OPERATOR** Initial Report Final Report Name of Company: EOG Resources Contact: Chase Settle Address: 105 S. 4th Street Telephone No.: 575-748-4171 Facility Name: GERARD AW #2 Facility Type: P&A Surface Owner: Mineral Owner: Private API No.: 30-015-10886 LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Township Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County: Eddy Section Range J 25 18 S 25E 2310 South 1650 East Latitude: 32,715804 Longitude: -104.435142 NAD83 NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release: Produced Water, Historical Volume of Release: Unknown Volume Recovered: Unknown Source of Release: Unknown Date and Hour of Occurrence: Date and Hour of Discovery: Unknown, Historical Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☒ Not Required By Whom? Date and Hour: Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ☐ Yes ⊠ No N/A If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.\* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.\* It was discovered there were areas that are void of vegetation. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.\* EOG Resources contacted Talon/LPE to perform site assessment and sampling activities in order to generate a work plan. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Signed By Approved by Environmental Specialist: Printed Name: Chase Settle **Expiration Date:** Approval Date: Title: Rep Safety & Environmental II

Conditions of Approval:

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

E-mail Address: Chase Settle@eogresources.com

Phone: 575-748-4171

5/15/18AB

Date: 2/23/2018

## **Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD**

From:

Kimberly M. Wilson < kwilson@talonlpe.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, April 4, 2018 3:33 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Weaver, Crystal, EMNRD

Cc:

Chase Settle; David J. Adkins

Subject:

Gerard AW #2 \* 30-0145-10886

Attachments:

Gerard AW #2 work plan.pdf

RE: Gerard AW #2

API # 30-015-10886

Mike and Crystal,

Please review, at your earliest convenience, the attached work plan for the above referenced facility. On behalf of EOG Resources, we are respectfully requesting your approval to proceed with these remedial actions.

If there are no objections with the scope of work described in this plan, the work will begin on or after the week of April 23, 2018.

If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact our office. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

Kimberly M. Wilson

## Kimberly M. Wilson Project Manager

Office: 575.746.8768 Direct: 575.616.4023 Cell: 575.602.3826 Fax: 575.746.8905

Emergency: 866.742.0742

Web: <u>www.talonlpe.com</u>

Kimberly M. Wilson

Project Manager
Office: 575.746.8768
Direct: 575.616.4023
Cell: 575.602.3826
Fax: 575.746.8905
Emergency: 866.742.0742
Web: www.talonipe.com

